

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9605 OF 2022

Shrikant Keshav Dixit Since Dec Thr Legal ....PETITIONER  
Heirs And Ors

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Secretary Of ....RESPONDENT  
Public Works Dept And Ors

Sr.Adv.S.M.Gorwadkar i/b Sujay Gangal for Petitioner.  
Smt.M.S.Bane,AGP for Respondent/State

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.  
COLABAWALLA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ

**DATE :** 27th July, 2023

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 09/08/2023 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**