



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9605 OF 2022

Shrikant Keshav Dixit Since
Deceased Through LRs & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Arshad Shaikh, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ranjit Agashe, Mr. Amit Sharma, Ms. Vinsha Acharya, Mr. Pranil Lahigadee, oi/b. Mr. Pankaj Thatte, for the Petitioners.

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Additional Government Pleader with Mr. S. P. Kamble, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.1, 3 to 5-State.

Mr. Kshitij Madekar with Ms. Neha Patil, i/b. Mr. Akshay V. Kamble, for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 12th JUNE 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Mr. Kakade, learned Additional Government Pleader seeks time to take instructions and file Affidavit in Reply, if so necessary, before the next date.

2. Stand over to 3rd July 2025.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)